Bihar Electricity Requlatory Commission
SCHEDULE OF TARIFF RATES
For NBPDCL and SBPDCL w.e.f. 1st April, 2016
Comparative Chart of Existing, Proposed and Approved Retail Tariff for FY 2016-17

sl Existing Tariff Rates Proposed by NBPDCL and Approved Tariff Rates by the
No. SBPDCL Commission

Rate 2 Rate Rate
FC (Rs.) EC (Ps./U) FC (Rs.) EC (Ps./U) FC (Rs.) EC (Ps.lU)

Category & Consumption

A |Low Tension Supply
1 |DOMESTIC
1.1 [Kutir Jyoti
K.J. Rural (Unmetered) Rs. 60 X ' 110 X ~ Rs.60 X
) 1st 30U-170 ) 0-30U-170 | 1st 30U-170
remaining as remaining as remaining as
K.J. Rural (Metered) X per DS per DS-| X per DS-I
MMC Rs. 40 MMC Rs. 40 MMC Rs. 40
1st 30U-205 0-30 U-205 1st 30U-205
remaining as remaining as remaining as
K.J. Urban (Metered only) X per DS-lI per DS-1 X per DS-lI
MMC Rs. 50 MMC Rs. 50 MMC Rs. 50
1.2 |DS -1 (Rural Single Phase upto 2kW) .
Unmetered 170 X 250 X 170 X
Metered - X X X
First 50 Units X 210 240 X 210
51 - 100 Units X 240 270 X 240
Above 100 Units X 280 310 X 280
C " 1st kW - 40U 1st kW - 40U 1st kW - 40U
% 2nd kW- 20U 2nd kW- 20U X 2nd kW- 20U
1.3 |DS - Il (Metered Only) - Single Phase connected load based )
Single Phase - Upto 7 kW
1-100 Uonth 1st KW Rs. 55 o) 1t KW Rs. 65 3% 1st KW Rs. 55 oo
101 - 200 U/Month Addl. kW Rs.15 365 Addl. KW Rs.20 400 Addl. kW Rs.15 365
201 -300 U/Month 435 470 435
above 300 U/Month 545 580 545
MMC No MMC No MMC No MMC

1.3.1|DS - li(D) (Metered Only) - Single Phase Demand based (Optionai)
Single Phase - Upto 7 kW

1-100 UMonth 15t kW Rs. 60 300 1st KW Rs. 70 335 1st KW Rs. 60 300
101 - 200 U/Month Addl. KW Rs.20 365 Addl. kW Rs.30 400 Addl. kW Rs.20 365
201 -300 U/Month 435 470 435
above 300 U/Month 545 580 545
MMC No MMC No MMC No MMC
1.4 |DS - Il (Metered Only) - Three Phase Connected load based

Three Phase -above 5 kW

e : 5 KW Rs. 250 300 5 KW Rs. 250 900
101 - 200 U/Month Addl. KW Rs.15 365 Demand based as compulsory Addl. kW Rs.15 365
201 -300 U/Month ' 435 proposed 435
above 300 U/Month 545 I 545

MMC No MMC No MMC No MMC
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Sl Existing Tariff Rates Proposed by NBPDCL and Approved Tariff Rates by the
No. SBPDCL Commission
Category & Consumption Rate Rate Rate
FC (Rs.) EC (Ps.JU) FC (Rs.) EC (Ps./U) FC (Rs.) EC (Ps.U)
1.4 .1|DS-1I(D) (Metered Only) - Three Phase Demarid Based (Optional)
Three Phase - 5kW and above Rs. 70/kW 5KW Rs. 300
1-100 U/Month 300 335 Addl. kW Rs.20 T
101 - 200 U/Month Ha S0MW 365 Domand based 400 Optional 365
201 -300 U/Month 435 as compulsory 470 approved 435
above 300 U/Month 545 proposed 580 545
MMC No MMC No MMC No MMC
1.5 |DS-1# Connected load based .
Rs.55KW ANl U 435 Demand based computsory Rs. 55KW |AllU 435
MMC per Flat 1st kW 40 U addl. kW 20 U proposed No MMC
1.5.1|DS-lll (D)Metered Demand Based (Optional)
[ o NA ] Rs.65) 450 Rs.60/KW |AllU 435
i i MMC per Flat T T T T TStkW 40 U addl. kW 20 U No MMC
2 |NON DOMESTIC
2.1 |NDS - | - Rural Single Phase upto 2kW
Unmetered Rs. 230 X 290 X Rs. 230 X
_IMetered Z __ N[ x
“11-100 UiMonth ~ T % 240 i dhieT G 240
101 - 200 U/Month X 280 310 X 280
above 200 U/Month x 320 350 X 320
MMC per KW No MMC MMC 50U/KW No MMC
2.2 |NDS - ll (Metered Only) - Single Phase connected load based
upto 0.5 kW N/A N/A Rs.100
0.5 - 7kW - Single Phase
el Rs. 180/KW e Rs. 200KW s Rs. 180KW e
101-200 U/m 545 590 545
|above 200 U/m 585 630 585
MMC per kW MMC 50U/kW MMC 50U/KkW No MMC
2.2.1|NDS - li(D) Single phase Demand based (Optional)
1kW- 7kW - Single Phase
1-100U/m N/A N/A Rs. 215/kW 515
101-200 U/m 545
above 200 U/m 585
MMC per kW No MMC
2.3 |NDS - Il (Metered Only) - Three Phase ,Connected Load based
1-100U/m 515
ey Rs.200/kW == Demand sf:‘;ags:gmpulsory Demand :::?:vimpulsory
above 200 U/m 585
MMC per kW MMC 50U/KW
24 INDS.- I (Netered Only) ; Three Phase .Demand based Compulsory
1-100U/m Rs.250/kW 515 560 515
101-200 U/m Optional 545 Rs.275/kW 590 Rs.250/kW 545
above 200 U/m 585 630 585
MMC per kW MMC 70U/KW MMC 70U/KW No MMC
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2.5 |NDS-lll - Single phase Connected Load based
load upto 7 kW
Energy Charge Rs. 80/kW Rs. 100/kW Rs. 80/kW
1-100U/M min. 165/con/m 315 min. 190/con/m 360 min. 165/con/m 315
101-200U/M 395 440 395
Above 200U/M 485 530 485
MMC per kW MMC 50U/kW MMC 50U/kW No MMC
2.5.1|NDS-lli(D)- Single phase Demand based (Optional)
load upto 7 kW
Energy Charge
1-100UM ' NA NA Rs.95/kW e
101-200UM 395
Above 200U/M 485
MMC per kW No MMC
2.6 |NDS-lIl - Three phase Connected Load based
Energy Charge Ha. 00aw Demand based compulsory Demand based compulsory
1-100UM I 1B ol 315 proposed approved
load upto 30 kW
101-200U/M 395
Above 200U/M 485
MMC per kW MMC 50U/KW
2.7 |NDS-lI(D) - Three phase Demand based compulsory
Rs. 80/kW Rs.95/kW
Energy Charge load upto 30 kW Rs. 100/kW load upto 70 kW
1-100U/M 315 360 ; 315
101-200U/M Optional 395 440 Compulsory 395
Above 200U/M 485 530 485
MMC per kW MMC 70U/KW MMC 70UKW No MMC
2.8 |NDS-IV Connected load based for Hoardings banners etc
Single Phase N/A N/A Rs.200/kW 650
Three Phase N/A N/A Rs.200/kW 650
3 |[lrrigation & Agriculture
3.1 |Pvt Tubewell IAS - |
Unmetered Supply
per HP per month Rs.120 Rural X Rs.120 Rural X Rs.120 Rural X
per HP per month Rs.160 Urban X Rs.160 Urban X Rs.160 Urban X
Metered Supply
: ) 110 (Rural) 110 (Rural) 110 (Rural)
Units Rate - Paise /U 170 (Urban) X 170 (Urban) 170 (Urban)
MMC per HP/Month . Rs.85 Rural Rs.130 Urban Rs.85 Rural Rs.130 Urban Rs.85 Rural Rs.130 Urban
3.2 [State Tubewell IAS - 1I -
Unmetered Supply
per HP per month Rs. 900 Rural X Rs. 900 Rural X Rs. 900 Rural X
per HP per month Rs. 1000 Urban X Rs. 1000 Urban b Rs. 1000 Urban X
Metered Supply 615Rural 615Rural 615 Rural
715Urban 715Urban 715 Urban
MMC HP/M 225 UHP 225U/HP 225 U/HP
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